
— ~ -~ ~ ~ ~ ~.$ k ~ ~

~

/‘
3/14J78:m / Introduced by PAUL GARDEN

78~36
1 ORDINANCE NO. 48
2 AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation

of $126,000 from the unappropriated
3 fund balance of the County Road Fund

for the construction of 2nd Avenue
4 •S.W., amending Ordinance 3492, Section

73, as amended.
5

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
6

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro

8 priation of $126,000 from the unappropriated fund balance of tho
County Road Fund for the construction of 2nd Avenue S.W., Capital

10 Improvement Project No. 618371.
SECTION 2. Ordinance 3492, as amended, is hereby amended

to read as follows:

County Road Fund (CIP only) $6l6~9oO}3 ~l,742,000

14 SECTION 3. The project information sheet attached hereto

15 is adopted to amend and revise the King County 1978 Capital

16 Improvement Budget and Program; amending Ordinance No. 3492,
Section 73, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

17

18 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this~7 day of

19 ,1978.

20 PASSED this day of ,1976.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
21 KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON V

24 , : Ch ai rman

ATTEST: VV

G’ rkof ~ n~ç.LL
/ I’L’

APPROVED this day Of~l978.



Location: S.W. 153rd St. to S.W. 156th Street

1.4ork Scope: Construct a roadway section to conform with current county standards, and
may include items as curb and gutter, sidewalks, and moderate landscaping.

Objective: Provide a safe route for the efficient and
convenient movement of people and goods.

Length:

PRIDP YRS
EXPENDITURES

1. • rFs InN, PP FL ?A f-NCt !~‘EFP Tt.G

.. M~1ISTT1rw ~

• t~STUIr’,r~’

• ...~N~If’~’L °~1E’T TOTAl 17,995

• ..78”83 t’rj:rr CIST 141,000

• •. T~TAt ~PCJ~’ CCST 228,998

~ S~UPCF~

~Ol ~ 0 ( 1 PF~ IUIF ‘iC’.~’PEFFfl FUND EAt.

31111 (A) FF~L P~PTY TAxFs_cuRRE~:T

• • A~I’I’TAt. ~‘ ~VC~!t’F T9T1~L
~ FFvr•~,c 228,998

DEPARTMENT
i~)CAT[~N —

Project: 618371 2ndAvenueS.W.
P7~n7~ng O~te: ,.7JGUS7 977 . .._. —

Description:

7 1 £

Council District: No. 7
CIP Planning Area: West Central

Cost Data: Status:

Original Cost Estimate 1971
Current Cost Estimate (1977)

$93,000
$102,998

Design and preliminary community relations
effort started in 1975 and continuing in
1976; construction proposed for mid to late
1978 start.

Project Data:

flO00C10~O Cl1!NTY RC~1) FIJ!\D
r~ ~ 07V+ Prar)s—cr~cT~.I,CrTr’~

F’,?~rTT9 54100 2’~Afl S SflEFT CONSTRUCTN

S~~V!~ ~4154

fl~~i~’ 54174 DTSC~ETF PRiJECTS

PP FOR !TY

SW 153I~O

CIP PLANNING AREA —

PEOUEST

TC SW 156TH STREETS

CDUNCTt.. DISTRICT —

~

004 WEST CENTPAL

007

FXISTI~G 1978
PUDGET RFQUFST

4

1,947

62,602

12,000

PPDGRAM PROJECT!~N IN THOUSANDS OF DOLLARS
~ **‘**i7~ **~.* 5*~*2*~* ~*S~A**9.4.4

1979 1950 1981 1982 1983

70,003

129,000

141,000

70,003

17,995

126,000

1 5,000

141,00070, 003
211,003 — AVAILABLE — PENDING 1

Page T(SR)-~2


